Research does not consist of any coursework, classes or lectures to attend, 
either on campus or online. 
Rather, it is based on independent and autonomous 
theoretical research on a specific academic area 
that the student has to carry out and implement 
in a final thesis. 

PHD BY RESEARCH FINAL TOTAL COST
� 2600 - Two thousand six hundred euros

As we are a distance learning university and our students come from all over the 
world, the thesis defense has to be submitted by email after the thesis approval.

The student can choose one of the following options to defend his/her thesis: